Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No. 033.0075USC1 (AF01758) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: SPANSION LLC Hideki Arakawa internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date(s) <u>08/16/06.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X No Street Address; 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger City: Sunnyvale Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 94088-3453 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other \_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/443,770 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Customer No. 29,906 Authorized to be charged by credit card Name: Daniel R. Collopy INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: 7150 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 325 8. Payment Information City: Scottsdale a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_\_ Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: 85251 State: AZ Phone Number: <u>(480) 385-5060</u> b, Deposit Account Number 50-2091 Fax Number: (480) 385-5061

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Mark M. Takahashi (Reg. No. 38,631) Name of Person Signing

> PATENT REEL: 018193 FRAME: 0028

August 21, 2006

6

Authorized User Name Mark M. Takahashi

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Email Address: dcollopy@ifllaw.com

9. Signature: 1274. 100

United States Utility Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 033.0075USC1 (AF01758) First Named Inventor: Hideki Arakawa

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 018193 FRAME: 0029 Aug-30-2006 06:40 PM

Ingrassia, Fisher &

8587556240

6/6

2006年 8月16日 12時35分

SPANSION JAPAN KK

NO. 0033 P. 3

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Hidek Arakowa	Date: Aug /16 / 2006
Inventor's Signature	,
Hideki Arakawa Inventor's Printed Name	
	Date:
Witness #1 Signature	
Witness #1 Printed Name	
	Date:
Witness #2 Signature	
Witness #2 Frinted Name	

PATENT REEL: 018193 FRAME: 0030

		Application Number	11/443,770			
		Filing Date	May 30, 2006			
TRA	ANSMITTAL	First Named Inventor	Hideki Arakawa			
FORM		Group Art Unit	2816	16		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Exar		Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned			
Total Number of I	Pages in this Submission 5		033.0075USC1 (AF017	58)		
		ENCLOSURES	(check	all that apply)		
X Fee Tra	nsmittal Form	X Assignment Papers		Allowance		
;	ee Attached	(for an Application)  Drawing(s)				
Amendr	nent/Reply	Licensing-Related papers	s Appe	opeals and Interferences eal Communication to Group		
1	Response & Amendment	Petition		eal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) rietary Information		
	Affidavits/Declaration(s)	Petition to Convert to a	Statu	Status Letter with appropriate copies		
Extension	on of time Request	Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocat		Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below)		
Express	Abandonment Request	Change of Correspondence Address		Response to Residetion Requirement  Associate Power of Attorney		
Informa	tion Disclosure Statement	Terminal Disclaimer		RCE Copy of Notice to File Missing Parts		
Certified	l Copy of Priority Documents	Request for Refund				
Respon	se to Missing Parts/	CD, Number of CDs				
Incompl	lete Application	Remarks	<del></del>			
	Response to Missing Parts Under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53					
<u></u>		E OF APPLICANT, ATTORNI	EY. OR AGENT			
Firm or Individual	Mark M. Takahashi		Registration No	o. 38,631		
Signature	mmin			,		
Date	August 21, 2006		.,,			
		TIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL	/MAILING			
States Postal Ser	at this correspondence is being vice with sufficient postage there	g facsimile transmitted to facsimile nureon, as first-class mail, in an envetoer for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	umber <u>(571) 273-0140</u> ope addressed to:			
Typed or printed						
Signature	mm.		Date	August 21, 2006		

PTO/S8/17 (10-04v2)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it diaplays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TRANSMITTAL		Complete if Known				
		Application Number	11/443,770			
for EV 2	MAG	Filing Date	May 30, 2006			
for FY 2005  Effective 10/01/2004. Patent foes are subject to annual revision.	First Named Inventor	Hideki Arakawa				
<del></del>		Examiner Name				
Applicant claims small entity status. S	See 37 CFR 1.27	Art Unit	2816			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00	Attorney Docket No.	033.0075USC1 (AF01758)			

TOTAL AIM	TOTAL AMOUNT OF PATIMENT (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket No. [033.00/50SC1 (AF01/58)								
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)			FEE CALCULATION (continued)						
Check Credit card Money Other None		3. ADDITIONAL FEES							
[] p		⊥ Order ∟		<u>Large I</u>	Entity	Small	Entity		
Deposit A	ACCOUNT:			Fee			Fee	Fee Description	
Deposit Account	50-2091			Code		Code	, -	6	Fee Paid
Number			<del></del>	1051	130	2051		Surcharge - fate filing fee or oath	
Deposit Account Name	Ingrassia Fis	her & Lore	enz	1052	50	2052		Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
	authorized to: (c/	heck all that ap	ο(V)	1053	130	1053		Non-English specification	
	s) Indicated below		t any overpayments	1812	2,520	1812		For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	
Charge any	additional fee(s) or	r any underpayi	ment of fee(s)	1804	920*	1804	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
Charge fee(	s) indicated below,	except for the	filing fee	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after	
to the above-ide	entified deposit acc	ount.						Examiner action	
	FEE CAL	CULATION		1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month	
1, BASIC FI	LING FEE	·		1252	430	2252	215	Extension for reply within second month	
Large Entity Ş	mall Entity		Pro Poli	1253	980	2253	490	Extension for reply within third month	
	<u>Fee Fee                                </u>	Description	Fee Paid	1254	1,530	2254	765	Extension for reply within fourth month	
	• • •	tility fillng foc		1255	2,080	2255	1,040	Extension for reply within lifth month	
1002 350		esian filina fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1401	340	2401	170	Notice of Appeal	
1	2003 275 PI	lant filing fee		1402	340	2402	170	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
		eissue filing fed	,	1403	300	2403	150	Request for oral hearing	
I [		rovisional filing		1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
1.000		TOTAL (1)		1462	110	2452	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable	
			(\$)	1453	1,370	2453	685	Petition to revive - unintentional	
2. EXTRA C	CLAIM FEES F	OR UTILIT	Y AND REISSUE	1501	1,370	2501	685	i Utility Issue fee (or reissue)	
	Ext	t <u>ra Clain</u> ış	below Fee Paid	1502	490	2502	245	Design issue fee	
Total Claims	-20** =	× <u>_</u>		1503	660	2503	330	Plant issue fee	
Independent Claims	- 3 <sup>4</sup> =	x <u></u>	=	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Multiple Depar	rdent	L.	=	1807	50	180	7 50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	
Large Entity			J	1806	180	180	S 180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Descript	<del></del>	8021	40	802	1 40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40.00
1202 18	2202 9 (	Claims in exces	s of 20	1809	790	280	9 395	Filing a submission after final rejection	
1201 88	2201 44 li	ndependent cla	ims in excess of 3	,				(37 ČFR 1.129(a))	
1203 300	2203 150 N	Multiple dapend	ent claim, if not paid	1810	790	281	0 395	For each additional invention to be	
1204 88	2204 44 *	Reissue Inde over original p	pendent claims satent	1801	790	2801	395	examined (37 CFR 1.129(b))  Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
1205 18	2205 9 *		ns in excess of 20	1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
		_	1	Other	fee (sp	ecity)			
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)						Filing F	ee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 4()	00	

SUBMITTED BY				(Complete (	(if applicable))
Name (Print/Type)	Mark M. Takahashi	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	38,631	Telephone	480-385-5060
Signature	mm. Id	<u> </u>		Date	August 21, 2006

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card Information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Aug-30-2006 06:38 PM Ingrassia, Fisher & 8587556

8587556240

## 1/6

## INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C.

7150 E. CAMELBACK, SUITE 325 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

Telephone: (480) 385-5060 Facsimile: (858) 755-6240

#### FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:	FROM:
Assignment Recordation Services	Mark M. Takahashi (Reg. No. 38,631)
COMPANY: USPTO Art Unit No. 2816	DATE: MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 2006
FAX NUMBER: 571 273 0140	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
PHONE NUMBER:	sender's reference number: 033.0075USC1 (AF01758)
Ris:	REPERENCE NUMBER:
Recordation of Assignment	11/443,770

NOTES/COMMENTS:

# FORMAL COMMUNICATION INTENDED FOR ENTRY

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAWS. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYER OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

**RECORDED: 08/30/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018193 FRAME: 0033